TEST REPORT
No.   : .SHIN161003799CCM
Date : Nov. 15, 2016
Page: 1 of  4
CHANGZHOU AIPU DECORATIVE MATERIALS CO., LTD.
12 HENGCUI ROAD, HENGLIN TOWN, CHANGZHOU, JIANGSU, CHINA
The following sample(s) was/ were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:
Sample Name : SPC VINYL FLOORING
Sample Number : SHIN161003799CCM
Test Required : Please see the next page(s)
Test Method : Please see the next page(s)
Product Specification : 1220*180*4.5mm
Manufacturer : CHANGZHOU AIPU DECORATIVE MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Date of Receipt  : Oct. 28, 2016
Test Period  : Oct. 28, 2016 to Nov. 15, 2016
Test result(s)    : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)
******** To be continued********
Signed for SGS-CSTC Standards
Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Erin Huang
Authorized signatory
TEST REPORT
No.   : .SHIN161003799CCM
Date : Nov. 15, 2016
Page: 2 of  4
Lab environmental condition: 23±2℃, 50±5%RH
Test result:
I.  Dimensional stability and curling after exposure to heat
Test method Test result
With reference to BS EN ISO
23999:2012
Dimensional change (%)
Manufacturing direction: 0.06
Across-manufacturing direction: 0.03
Curling (mm) 0
Remark
Specimen dimension: 260mmx90mmxmm, 3pcs.
Test specimens were cut from the original sample.
Heating temperature: 80℃
Heating time: 6h
II. Peel resistance
Test method Test direction
Peel resistance (N/50mm)
Individual value Average value
BS EN ISO
24345:2012
Machine direction
80
80 80
75
Across machine direction
80
75 70
80
Remark
Specimen dimension: 150mm×50mm×4mm, 6pcs
Loading rate: 100mm/min
Statement: Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
******** To be continued********
TEST REPORT
No.   : .SHIN161003799CCM
Date : Nov. 15, 2016
Page: 3 of  4
Sample photos:
Dimensional stability and curling after exposure to heat
Peel resistance (machine direction)
******** To be continued********
TEST REPORT
No.   : .SHIN161003799CCM
Date : Nov. 15, 2016
Page: 4 of  4
Peel resistance (across machine direction)
******** End of report ********